
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-23-182154 PCN Date: 25-JUL-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Power Triple Lock Receptacle terminals

Description of Changes
Keep the same Copper Alloy base metal for the -2 POWER TRIPLE LOCK receptacle terminals but increase the temper. No changes to the -1 POWER TRIPLE LOCK Receptacle
terminals.

Reason for Changes:
Standardize materials and material properties to reduce supply complexity

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Terminals Material
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

15-SEP-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

29-FEB-2024
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1971237-2 NO
1971779-2 NO
1971781-1 NO
1971781-2 NO
1971783-1 NO
1971783-2 NO
1971785-1 NO
1971785-2 NO
1971787-2 NO
2238066-1 NO
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